
Johns Hopkins (0) -vs- Salem University (0)
09/09/2023 at Morgantown, WV (Mylan Park Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 09/09/2023
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Morgantown, WV
Venue: Mylan Park Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Johns Hopkins 3 5 4 4 16
Salem University 7 5 3 6 21

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:19 JHU G Owen Bartlett
1st 7:03 SU G Marko Jovanovic
1st 6:38 SU G Ivan Zivojinovic
1st 5:07 SU G-E James Fenner
1st 4:43 SU G Marko Zivojinovic
1st 3:19 JHU G Ethan Babel
1st 2:40 SU G Ivan Zivojinovic
1st 2:22 JHU G Owen Bartlett
1st 2:07 SU G Marko Zivojinovic
1st 1:30 SU G Goncalo Silva
2nd 7:14 JHU G Ethan Babel
2nd 6:55 SU G-P Nikola Krstonosic
2nd 6:08 SU G-E Ivan Zivojinovic
2nd 5:38 JHU G-P Ethan Babel
2nd 4:27 JHU G-E Liam Housenbold
2nd 2:57 JHU G Dado Soares
2nd 1:14 SU G-E Ivan Zivojinovic
2nd 0:57 JHU G Owen Bartlett
2nd 0:36 SU G Marko Zivojinovic
2nd 0:01 SU G James Fenner
3rd 6:21 JHU G Owen Bartlett
3rd 6:03 SU G-E Marko Jovanovic
3rd 5:29 JHU G-E Ethan Babel
3rd 4:34 SU G-P Marko Zivojinovic
3rd 3:35 JHU G Owen Bartlett
3rd 0:14 JHU G-E Owen Bartlett
3rd 0:01 SU G-E Marko Zivojinovic
4th 7:37 JHU G Owen Bartlett
4th 7:00 SU G-E Triston McKay
4th 6:01 SU G-E Triston McKay
4th 4:57 SU G Ivan Zivojinovic
4th 4:29 SU G Ivan Zivojinovic
4th 3:12 SU G-E Marko Zivojinovic
4th 2:54 JHU G Paul Gensbigler
4th 1:32 JHU G Paul Gensbigler
4th 0:37 JHU G Jason Mihalopoulos
4th 0:03 SU G Matthew Romero

Team Statistics

JHU SU
Shots 40 35
Goals 16 21
Assists 5 12
Points 21 33
Exclusions 19 14
Steals 5 6
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 2:58 SU E-P Nikola Krstonosic
1st 3:01 SU E Antonio Sablic
1st 3:48 SU E Nikola Krstonosic
1st 3:48 JHU E Owen Bartlett
1st 4:20 SU E-P James Fenner
1st 5:18 JHU E Ian Raley
2nd 1:14 JHU E Seth Berke
2nd 1:49 SU E Antonio Sablic
2nd 4:31 SU E James Fenner
2nd 5:19 JHU E Daniel Palfi
2nd 5:38 SU E-P Nikola Krstonosic
2nd 5:49 SU E Antonio Sablic
2nd 5:49 JHU E Owen Bartlett
2nd 6:14 JHU E Max Blecher
2nd 6:55 JHU E-P Gavin Brooke
3rd 0:02 JHU E Alec Baker
3rd 0:18 SU E Marko Jovanovic
3rd 0:18 SU E James Fenner
3rd 0:50 SU E Goncalo Silva
3rd 2:45 JHU E Ian Raley
3rd 3:09 SU E Ivan Zivojinovic
3rd 3:25 JHU E Alec Baker
3rd 4:34 JHU E-P Ethan Babel
3rd 5:19 JHU E Quint Steffey
3rd 5:34 SU E Misha Holtzkamp
3rd 6:07 JHU E Daniel Palfi
4th 0:53 JHU E-P Saahil Naik
4th 1:08 JHU E Mark Poisler
4th 3:12 JHU E Quint Steffey
4th 4:13 JHU E Jason Mihalopoulos
4th 4:18 SU E Triston McKay
4th 6:13 JHU E Ethan Babel
4th 7:14 JHU E Alec Baker



Individual
 
 
Johns Hopkins 16

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Saahil Naik 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
2 Chris Lo 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Quint Steffey 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
5 Seth Berke 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0-0
6 Shayan Sadiq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Dado Soares 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
8 Ethan Babel 6 4 1 5 2 0 0 0 0-1
9 Mark Poisler 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
10 Jason Mihalopoulos 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0-0
11 Ian Raley 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1-1
12 Paul Gensbigler 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Max Blecher 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Gavin Brooke 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Alec Baker 3 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 0-1
17 Owen Bartlett 8 7 0 7 2 0 0 0 0-0
18 Daniel Palfi 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0-0
20 Liam Housenbold 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 40 16 5 21 19 3 5 2 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Saahil Naik 32:00 21 6

Totals 21 6

Salem University 21

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Duarte Costa 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Ivan Zivojinovic 10 6 1 7 1 7 1 1 1-0
3 Marko Zivojinovic 9 6 2 8 0 6 1 0 2-0
4 Nikola Krstonosic 1 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 0-0
5 Matthew Romero 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-1
6 Antonio Sablic 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
7 Triston McKay 2 2 0 2 1 2 0 0 0-0
9 Marko Jovanovic 8 2 3 5 1 1 1 1 0-0
10 Misha Holtzkamp 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Goncalo Silva 1 1 4 5 1 0 0 1 0-0
17 James Fenner 2 2 0 2 3 0 0 1 0-0

Totals 35 21 12 33 14 17 6 4 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Duarte Costa 32:00 16 9

Totals 16 9


